

Item No. 28
17.04.2025.
ap

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

C.R.R. No. 3388 of 2024

**Sk. Faruk Hyder @ Faruk Hyder @ Sk. Faruque Hyder @
Sk. Farukh Haider
Versus
Manoj Kumar Khatua**

Mr. Navanil De,
Mr. Srinjan Ghosh,
Ms. Monami Mukherjee.

...For the petitioner.

Ms. Arani Bhattacharyya

...For the opposite party.

1. In pursuance of the directions passed by a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court on 6th September, 2024, a sum of Rs.2,25,000/- with the learned Judicial Magistrate, 3rd Court, Paschim Midnapore has been deposited on 7th September, 2024.
2. It is submitted that a talk of compromise is going on between the parties. Therefore, he seeks an accommodation for two weeks.
3. Prayer is allowed.
4. Let this matter appear on **2nd May, 2025** under the same heading.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)

