

05.05.2025
Court No.32
Item No.44
pk

CRR 3388 of 2024

Sk. Faruk Hyder @ Faruk Hyder @ Sk. Faruque
Hyder @ Farukh Haider
Vs.
Manoj Kumar Khatua

Mr. Navanil De,
Ms. Monami Mukherjee
... for the petitioner.

1. On the prayer of the learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed on 27th June, 2025.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)