

22.12.2025
Court No.32
Item No.46
AP

CRR 3388 of 2024

**Sk. Faruk Hyder @ Faruk Hyder @ Sk. Faruque Hyder @ Sk.
Farukh Haider
Vs.
Manoj Kumar Khatua**

Mr. Navanil De
Ms. Monami Mukherjee

... For the Petitioner.

Mr. Arani Bhattacharya

... For the Opposite Party.

1. Let this matter stand adjourned and be listed on 16th January, 2026.
2. In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner shall take appropriate instructions with regard to the settlements as prayed by the petitioner.
3. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)