

62
08-05-2026
(Court No.39)
BM

CRR 3388 of 2024

**SK. FARUK HYDER @ FARUK HYDER @ SK.
FARUQUE HYDER @ SK. FARUKH HAIDER
VS
MANOJ KUMAR KHATUA**

Mr. Navanil De
Ms. Monami Mukherjee

... for the petitioner

Mr. Arka Naha
Mr. ARani Bhattacharyya
Mr. Tirthankar Murmu

... for the private respondents

1. On the joint prayer made by the learned counsel for the respective parties, list this matter two weeks after the ensuing summer vacation.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)